
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/05/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,363,075
2nd Payment 2,481,229

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 2,605,291
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,735,555
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,872,333
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 3,015,949
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 3,166,747
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 3,325,084
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 3,491,338
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 3,665,905
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 3,849,201

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 4,041,661

11 05/05/21 Wed $28,093,427 $143,530,317 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 4,243,744
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,050,583 $157,049,595 $157,000,000 $108,200,000 1.451 5.2% 41.2% 14th Payment 4,455,931
13 05/12/21 Wed $29,318,300 $169,814,644 $184,000,000 $126,800,000 1.451 4.9% 44.0% 15th Payment 4,678,727
14 05/15/21 Sat $33,553,260 $184,423,576 $200,000,000 $137,800,000 1.451 5.6% 47.2% 16th Payment 4,912,664
15 05/19/21 Wed $30,784,215 $197,826,878 $220,000,000 $151,600,000 1.451 5.1% 49.9% 17th Payment 5,158,297
16 05/22/21 Sat $34,841,705 $212,996,792 $238,000,000 $164,000,000 1.451 5.8% 52.8% 18th Payment 5,416,212
17 05/26/21 Wed $31,707,741 $226,802,193 $252,000,000 $173,700,000 1.451 5.3% 55.3% 19th Payment 5,687,022
18 05/29/21 Sat $37,409,539 $243,090,130 $237,000,000 $163,335,631 1.451 6.2% 58.0% 20th Payment 5,971,374
19 06/02/21 Wed $30,756,509 $256,481,369 $258,000,000 $177,800,000 1.451 5.1% 60.2% 21st Payment 6,269,942
20 06/05/21 Sat $38,808,656 $273,378,475 $277,000,000 $190,900,000 1.451 6.4% 62.8% 22nd Payment 6,583,439
21 06/09/21 Wed $34,168,329 $288,255,204 $296,000,000 $204,000,000 1.451 5.7% 64.9% 23rd Payment 6,912,611
22 06/12/21 Sat $42,390,694 $306,711,913 $321,000,000 $221,200,000 1.451 7.0% 67.3% 24th Payment 7,258,242
23 06/16/21 Wed $39,126,153 $323,747,256 $343,000,000 $236,400,000 1.451 6.5% 69.4% 25th Payment 7,621,154
24 06/19/21 Sat $49,313,095 $345,217,945 $373,000,000 $257,100,000 1.451 8.1% 71.9% 26th Payment 8,002,212
25 06/23/21 Wed $48,320,799 $366,256,593 $394,000,000 $271,500,000 1.451 7.9% 74.1% 27th Payment 8,402,322
26 06/26/21 Sat $60,161,976 $392,450,834 $430,000,000 $296,300,000 1.451 9.8% 76.7% 28th Payment 8,822,438
27 06/30/21 Wed $57,984,959 $391,502,971 $0 1.451 9.4% 78.9% 29th Payment 9,263,560
28 07/03/21 Sat $75,202,470 $424,245,772 $0 1.451 12.1% 81.4% 30th Payment 9,726,738
29 07/07/21 Wed $69,581,951 $421,798,625 $0 1.451 11.2% 83.5%
30 07/10/21 Sat $94,003,087 $462,727,126 $0 1.451 14.9% 86.0% Total 157,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $83,498,341 $458,153,409 $0 1.451 13.3% 87.8%
32 07/17/21 Sat $117,503,859 $509,314,035 $0 1.451 18.2% 90.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/5/2021


